Appendix D. 
How to apply – By Jurisdiction

Track 1 – service providers should contact the Hub pilot.  The Hub pilot will submit an omnibus application to the CHRC for the Partnership as a whole, including service providers.

Track 2, 3 – applicants should contact the Local Education Agency (LEA) for a letter of support, and apply directly to the CHRC.  Hub pilot is listed as a point of contact for Needs Assessment and other information.

	Jurisdiction
	Eligible Application Track
	Point of contact for applicants

	Allegany Co.
	1
	Hub pilot: Fred Polce, Fred.Polce@maryland.gov

	Anne Arundel Co.
	1
	Hub pilot: Marcie Gibbons, mgibbons@aamentalhealth.org and Adrienne Mickler mhmick00@aacounty.org 

	Baltimore City
	2,3
	LEA: Courtney Pate, Director, Office of Health and Specialized Student Services, cmpate@bcps.k12.md.us
Hub pilot: Steve Johnson, Steve.Johnson@bhsbaltimore.org

	Baltimore Co.
	2,3
	LEA: Patricia Mustipher pmustipher@bcps.org
Hub pilot: Ari Blum, ablum@baltimorecountymd.gov

	Calvert Co.
	2,3
	LEA: Suzanne McGowan, Supervisor of Student Services, mcgowans@calvertnet.k12.md.us

	Caroline Co.
	2,3
	LEA: Cara Calloway, Mental Health Coordinator, calloway.cara@ccpsstaff.org

	Carroll Co.
	2,3
	LEA: Karl Streaker, KarlStreaker@carrollk12.org

	Cecil Co.
	2,3
	LEA: Kristen Lehr, Coordinator for Behavior and Mental Health Services, kblehr@ccps.org

	Charles Co.
	2,3
	LEA: Dr. Mike Blanchard, Supervising School Psychologist, mblanchard@ccboe.com and Kathy Kiessling, Director of Student Services, kkiessling@ccboe.com

	Dorchester Co.
	1
	Hub pilot: Taylor Garrett, tgarrett@midshorebehavioralhealth.org

	Frederick Co.
	2,3
	LEA: Ann Workmeister Ann.Workmeister@fcps.org
240.586.8761, Dana Falls, Director of Student Services Dana.Falls@fcps.org

	Garrett Co.
	1
	Hub pilot: Fred Polce, Fred.Polce@maryland.gov

	Harford Co.
	1
	Hub pilot: Laurie Rajala, lrajala@harfordmentalhealth.org

	Howard Co.
	1
	Hub pilot: Kim Eisenreich, kaeisenreich@howardcountymd.gov

	Kent Co.
	1
	Hub pilot: Taylor Garrett, tgarrett@midshorebehavioralhealth.org

	Montgomery Co.
	2,3
	LEA: Farrah Jones, Farrah_T_Jones@mcpsmd.org, Christina Conolly Chester, christina_n_conollychester@mcpsmd.org
Hub Pilot: Shawn Lattanzio,  Shawn.Lattanzio@montgomerycountymd.gov

	Prince George’s Co.
	2,3
	LEA: YCFT@pgcps.org

	Queen Anne’s Co.
	1
	Hub pilot: Taylor Garrett, tgarrett@midshorebehavioralhealth.org

	Somerset Co.
	1
	Hub pilot: Christen Barbierri, LMSW, christen.barbierri@maryland.gov

	St. Mary’s Co.
	1
	Hub pilot: Tammy Loewe, tammym.loewe@maryland.gov

	Talbot Co.
	1
	Hub pilot: Taylor Garrett, tgarrett@midshorebehavioralhealth.org

	Washington Co.
	2,3
	LEA: Jeremy Jakoby, Director of Student Services, School Counseling, and School Health, JakobJer@wcps.k12.md.us, Marjorie Sharkey, Behavioral Health Services Coordinator, sharkmar@wcps.k12.md.us

	Wicomico Co.
	2,3
	LEA: Kim Miles, Assistant Superintendent for Student & Family Services, kmiles@mywcps.org

	Worcester Co.
	1
	Hub pilot: Christen Barbierri, LMSW, christen.barbierri@maryland.gov




